

Tripura Power Generation Limited

(A Government of Tripura Enterprise) Gas Thermal Electrical Division Baramura, Khowai District, Tripura

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

NIe-T No.DGM/GTED/(B)/2024-25/05 Dated- 23/10/2024

On behalf of Tripura Power Generation Limited (TPGL), Deputy General Manager, Gas Thermal Electrical Division, Baramura invites e-tenders in two parts from prospective approved manufacturers/authorized dealer/agencies engaged in the business of manufacturing & supplying of High Mast Equipment and having experience for similar nature of works / supply in state/ central department under Govt. sector or public sector undertaking in India for the following works.

NIT No.	SI. No.	Description of Work	Estimated Cost	Tender Fee	Earnest Money Deposit	Period of completion	Bid Submission end date and opening date
No.F.DGM/GTED/(B)/2024-25/05 Date: 23/10/2024	1	Repairing / overhauling of 02 Nos. CG make 21 Meter High Mast Tower and 02 Nos. Bajaj make 30 Meter High Mast Tower with replacement of spares for smooth running of illumination system surrounding the area of Unit # 4 & 5 and 66/132 KV Switchyard under Gas Thermal Power Station, Baramura, Khowai, Tripura.	Rs. 12,31,070.00 (Rupees Twelve lakh thirty one thousand seventy) only.	Rs. 1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand) only	Rs. 30,777/- (Rupees Thirty thousand seven hundred seventy seven) only	45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of Letter of Award (LoA)	02/11/2024 & 04/11/2024

- The other details related to this e-tender can be seen and downloaded from the website http://tripuratenders.gov.in.
- Notification / Corrigendum / Addendum, if any, will be published only on the above website.

<u>Deputy General Manager</u> <u>Gas Thermal Electrical Division</u>, Baramura

GAR 1.